12 Total Rate Base

Less: Accum. Amort. of Acq. Adjustments

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0 0 0

A-6

A-6

A-7

A-IO

A-I  2

a-14

A-I  6

A- I  7

4

P

printed 1 1 / I  7/2006 12:41 AM

Schedule of Water Net Operating Income

Number of Water Systems: 2 Brevard County Total
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:

Historical 2005, Projected 2006, 2007

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net Deratina income for the test vear. If amortization (Line ~ ~ ) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: 8-1

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 of1

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) (5)  (6) (7) (8) (9) (1 0 )  (11)
Per Utility Adjusted Adjusted Adjusted Requested Requested

Line Books Test Year Test Year Adjustments Intermd. Yr Adjustments Rate Year Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description 2005 Adjustment 2005 2005-06 2006 2006-07 2007 Adjustment Revenues Schedules

1 OPERATING REVENUES 70,097 760 70,857 1,873 72,730 0 72,730 175,569 248,300 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance 158,020 2,271 160,291 8,051 168,342 48,878 21 7.220 2,593 219,813 0-5
3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 0 977 977 892 1,869 1,868 3,738 0 3,738 B-I 3
4 Amortization 0 0 0 1,498 1,498 0 1,498 0 1,498
5 Taxes Other Than Income 4.776 0 4,776 577 5,354 2,801 8,155 7,901 16,055 B-15
6 Provision for Income Taxes (35,759) (1,117) (36,876) (3,640) (40,516) (20,803) (61,319) 63,522 2,203 c-1
7 OPERATING EXPENSES 127,038 2,130 129,168 7,379 136,548 32,745 169,292 74,015 243,308

8 NET OPERATING INCOME (56,941 ) (1,370) (58,311) (5,506) (63,817) (32,745) (96,562) 101,554 4,992
9 RATEBASE 0 34,787 34,787 11,017 45,803 32,341 78.144 0 78,144 A-1
10 RATE OF RETURN -1 67.62% 6.39%

Requested Revenue Increase: 241.4%

5

UI

printed 1 1 / I  7/2006 1241 AM

Schedule of Sewer Net Operating Income

Brevard County Total
Docket No. 060368-WS
Schedule Year Ended December 31 of:

Number of Sewer Systems: 0

Florida Public Service Commission

Schedule: B-2

Preparer: Jack Schreyer
Page: 1 o f1

Historical 2005, Projected 2006, 2007

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than
an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.